

December 18, 2009

Timco Engineering, Inc. 849 NW State Road 45 P.O. Box 370 Newberry, Florida 32669

Re.: Professional Installation Attestation

Equipment: FCC: VKVF50

To Whom It May Concern:

Dbii Networks addresses the following items to ensure that the above referenced equipment is professionally installed:

- 1. The VKVF50 will only be sold by Dbii Networks, Inc or one of its authorized dealers. Dbii Networks, Inc and its authorized dealers will be under strict marketing control and will only market and sell the VKVF50 to professionals.
- 2. Professional installation is required for the VKVF50 and will be performed only by someone knowledgeable of its use. Dbii Networks, Inc will ensure that the VKVF50 is only marketed and sold to professionals.
- 3. The VKVF50 is not sold to the general public and is sold only for industrial or commercial use by professional installers.

Sincerely,

Rammohan Malasani Operations Manager

Dbii Networks, Inc 201 Oak Ave, #D Carlsbad CA 92008